
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3333
ANSWERED ON:05.02.2004
LPG CYLINDERS FOR LIGHT VEHICLES
M. JAGANNATH

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Automotive Research Association of India have developed a new technology for using replaceable cylinders as fuel for two wheelers and three wheelers;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government propose to introduce LPG as auto fuel using replaceable cylinders;

(d) if so, by when they propose to introduce this system; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES AND MINISTRY OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): Automotive Research Association of India, Pune has informed that it has not developed any specific technology for use of replaceable cylinders in Motor Vehicles running on LPG.

(c) to (e): There are no plans of introducing replaceable cylinders in automobiles running on LPG due to safety reasons.
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